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Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P829886

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2103-200-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-18HE-A-UNV-L950-CD

18000 LUMEN OHBL HE LED LUMINAIRE WITH 90CRI, 5000K LEDS AND AISLE
LENS

N/A

15842.0 lumens

N/A

153.8 lumens/watt

1.26/1.27/1.39

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.67' x L: 3.78' x H: 0.17")
Direct
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P829886

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18HE-A-UNV-L950-CD

Scaled Data Report

@cC

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P829886

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18HE-A-UNV-L950-CD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RCR
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 9% 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55
76 64 55 48 74 62 54 48
70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 63 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 46 38 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 29
53 40 32 27 52 39 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
9573 9573 9573
9510 9430 9448
9476 9283 9337
9416 9172 9268
9355 9100 9180
9243 9028 9093
9120 8917 8914
8973 8743 8812
8782 8563 8675
8518 8355 8609
8159 8119 8531
7590 7885 8202
6844 7546 7570
5871 6924 4787
4729 5394 3461
3545 3193 3497
2468 2642 3316
1405 2399 3068
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P829886
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18HE-A-UNV-L950-CD

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 528.5 33 0° 5605 5605 5605 5605 5605

10°-20° 1515.5 9.6 5° 5568 5588 5549 5566 5559 530
20°-30° 2314.6 14.6 15° 5388 5367 5329 5376 5382 1521
30°-40° 2808.4 17.7 25° 5005 4983 5018 5064 5050 2307
40°-50° 2943.5 18.6 35° 4436 4447 4492 4540 4522 2773
50°-60° 2667.2 16.8 45° 3682 3742 3811 3909 3921 2836
60°-70° 1788.3 11.3 55° 2709 2840 3033 3155 3148 2418
70°-80° 803.0 5.1 65° 1590 1839 2088 1762 1438 1584
80°-90° 291.4 1.8 75° 626 908 668 683 728 684
90°-100° 87.7 0.6 85° 108 207 265 320 336 132
100°-110° 41.4 0.3 90° 1 69 137 172 180 6
110°-120° 20.7 0.1 95° 1 43 94 114 118 1
120°-130° 11.5 0.1 105° 3 19 46 56 58 4
130°-140° 7.9 0.0 115° 6 10 24 30 32 6
140°-150° 5.3 0.0 125° 6 6 15 17 18 6
150°-160° 3.9 0.0 135° 7 8 9 13 14 6
160°-170° 2.5 0.0 145° 7 8 8 9 10 5
170°-180° 0.8 0.0 155° 8 9 9 9 8 4
0°-30° 4358.6 27.5 165° 9 9 9 9 9 2
0°-40° 7166.9 45.2 175° 9 9 8 7 7 1
0°-60° 12777.6 80.7 180° 8 8 8 8 8

0°-90° 15660.3 98.9

90°-120° 149.8 0.9

90°-150° 174.4 1.1

90°-180° 182.0 1.1

0°-180° 15842.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P829886
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18HE-A-UNV-L950-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 5604.9 5604.9 5604.9 5604.9 5604.9
2.5°| 5582.2 5605.7 5576.5 5608.2 5616.3
5° 5568.4 5587.9 5549.0 5566.0 5558.7
7.5°] 5543.3 5549.8 5503.6 5517.4 5502.8
10°] 5506.0 5502.8  5448.5 5475.2 5478.5
12.5°| 54509 54412 5392.6 5433.1 5433.9
15°| 5387.7 5366.6 53286 5375.6 5382.0
17.5°| 5314.8 5287.2 5262.1 53229 53132
20°( 5229.7 5197.3 51924 52589 5234.5
22.5°1 51243 5099.2 5110.6 5173.8 51584
25°( 5005.2 4983.3 5018.2 5064.4 5049.8
27.5°| 4879.6 4866.6 4906.3 49420 4913.6
30°| 47418 47345 4787.2 4816.4 4780.7
32.5°| 45919 45943 4644.6 46843 4651.0
35°( 4436.3 4446.8 4492.2 4540.0 4522.2
37.5°| 4265.3 4288.8 4334.2 43885 4369.8
40°] 4084.6 4118.6 4168.8 42345 4217.5
42.5°| 3889.2 3932.2 3997.0 4070.0 4068.3
45°1 3681.8 37417 38114 3908.7 3920.8
47.5°| 3466.2 35335 3621.8 37515 3770.1
50°( 3232.0 3316.3 3426.5 3582.1 35934
52.5° 2971.0 3086.1 3232.0 33811 3367.3
55° 2709.3  2839.7 3033.4 3155.0 3147.7
57.5°| 2448.3 2595.0 2830.0 2916.7 2915.9
60°( 2156.5 23421 2599.0 2664.7 2599.8
62.5° 1886.7 2086.0 2352.7 23049 2082.8
65°( 1590.1 18389 2087.7 17619 14385
67.5° 1326.7 1586.0 1773.2 1206.7 1033.3
70°( 1061.7 1347.7 1382.6 895.5 883.4
72.5° 826.6 1131.4 953.9 766.7 805.6
75° 625.6 907.7 667.8 683.2 727.8
77.5° 456.3 697.0 519.5 598.9 635.4
80° 313.6 493.6 423.9 503.3 528.4
82.5° 196.9 325.8 339.6 405.2 431.1
85° 107.8 206.7 265.0 320.1 335.5

87.5° 44.6 124.8 202.6 247.2 260.1
90° 0.8 68.9 137.0 171.8 179.9
92.5° 0.8 52.7 111.8 138.6 144.3
95° 0.8 43.0 94.0 114.3 117.5
97.5° 1.6 34.0 78.6 94.8 98.1
100° 2.4 28.4 65.6 79.4 81.9
102.5° 3.2 22.7 55.1 66.5 68.9
105° 3.2 18.6 46.2 55.9 58.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P829886

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-18HE-A-UNV-L950-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
5.7 11.3 27.6 34.8 36.5
6.5 9.7 23.5 30.0 31.6
6.5 8.1 20.3 25.1 26.7
6.5 7.3 17.8 21.9 22.7
6.5 6.5 15.4 19.5 20.3
5.7 6.5 14.6 17.0 17.8
6.5 6.5 13.0 15.4 16.2
6.5 7.3 11.3 14.6 14.6
7.3 8.1 10.5 13.8 13.8
7.3 8.1 8.9 13.0 13.8
8.1 8.1 8.1 12.2 13.0
8.1 8.1 7.3 10.5 11.3
7.3 8.1 7.3 9.7 10.5
7.3 8.1 8.1 8.9 9.7
8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.9
8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1
8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1
8.1 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.1
8.1 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9
8.1 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9
8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9
8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9
8.9 9.7 8.9 8.9 8.9
8.9 8.9 8.9 8.1 8.1
8.9 8.9 8.9 8.1 8.1
8.9 8.9 8.1 7.3 7.3
9.7 8.9 8.1 7.3 6.5
8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R

Lighting Solutions

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Lighting Solutions

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R
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107.5° 4.1 15.4 39.7 47.8 49.4
110° 4.9 13.0 33.2 40.5 42.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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(END OF REPORT)
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